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2013

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Appointment(s)

Mayor
Coungcillor P. VanMeerbergen attended
conference on Mayor's behalf
Councillor W.J. Polhill, Acting
Mayor April 1-14 2013

Councillor Ward 1
Planning & Environment Com Chair
K.C.C.A.

Councillor Ward 2
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 3
Investment & Economic Prosperity Com Chair
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 4

Councillor Ward 5§

Pianning & Environment Com Chair
Contract Assistant

FCM - Committee Member

Councillor Ward 6
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 7
Community & Protective Services Com Chair
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 8

Councillor Ward 9
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 10
Civic Works Com Chair

Councillor Ward 11
Community & Protective Services Com Chair
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 12
Civic Works Com Chair
Contract Assistant
FCM - Board Director

Councillor Ward 13
Contract Assistant

Councillor Ward 14
Council approved travel
Contract Assistant

Stipends

104,252.17

33,320.12
1,150.98
2,239.25

33,320.12

33,463.22
1,248.80

33,320.12

33,320.12
92.54

33,320.12

33,463.22
104.07

33,320.12

33,463.22

33,320.12

1,150.98

33,463.22

1,144.73

33,320.12
92.54

33,320.12

33,463.22

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations and footnote)

Benefits Expenses

29,189.69

7,497.85

9,746.45

9,901.65

9,713.68

9,746.45

10,182.63

9,781.43

10,500.37

9,916.01

9,879.83

9,859.70

6,617.99

9,690.28

7,753.37

5,174.76
171.11

81.05

13,277.24

309.26

7,207.68

6,791.00

5,978.21

75.00

13,505.24
1,865.19
9,441.50
7,727.07

1,808.17
10,040.00
5,287.99

3,110.00

6,661.84
12,682.37
400.00

891.70

9,730.38

1,080.00

7,154.99

2,042.50
8,494.72

7,718.34
6,641.50

12,411.57
220.31
2,430.00
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Total $
138,616.62
171.11

81.056

_138,868.78

54,095.21
1,150.98
2,548.51

5179470

50,274.25
6,791.00

_57,065.25

49,343.08
1,248.80
75.00

50,666.88

__56530.04

44,931.76
92.54
9,441.50
7,727.07

62,192.87

45,310.92
10,040.00

65,350.92

48,532.64
104.07
3,110.00

51,746.71

50,482.33

56,061.60
400.00

__56.461.60

44,091.65
1,150.98

45,242.63

63,053.30
1,144.73
1.080.00

5521803

47,093.10
92.54
2,042.50
8,494.72

__57.72286

50,728.74
6,641.50

57,370.24

53,628.16
220.31
2,430.00

5627847



Appendix "A"

Page 2 of 4
Appointment(s) Stipends Benefits Expenses Total $
J. Preston Committee of Adjustment 6,492.95 274.74 6,767.69
M. Mendes Committee of Adjustment 6,563.04 279.58 6,842.62
G. Barber Committee of Adjustment 6,563.04 229.04 6,792.08
S. Polhili Committee of Adjustment 6,633.05 343.33 6,976.38
Chair 854.00 854.00
7,830.38
C. Hendry Committee of Adjustment 6,563.04 152.43 6,715.47
A. Kelly Court of Revision - Chair 79.00 1.54 26.57 10711
F. Berry L.T.C. 4,494.00 87.63 4,581.63
E. Southern L.T.C. 4,562.54 199.18 4,761.72
Chair 835.00 835.00
559672
D. Winninger L.T.C. 4,494.00 136.83 4,630.83
P. Paolatto London Police Services Board 6,819.55 6,819.55
M. Salliss Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00
W. Besterd Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00
D. Brouwer Plumbers & Drain Layers 100.00 100.00
A. Ralph UT.R.CA. 654.50 7.26 661.76
S. Clark UT.RCA. 595.00 224.40 819.40
M. Blackie U.T.R.C.A. & Source Water 3,129.50 167.20 3,296.70
Protection Committee
B. Borschke London Hydro Inc. 23,100.00 23,100.00
P. Johnson London Hydro Inc. 21,900.00 21,900.00
Chair 10,000.00 10,000.00
__31,900.00
M. Mathur London Hydro Inc. 21,800.00 21,800.00
M. Sinclair London Hydro Inc. 20,100.00 20,100.00
G. Valente London Hydro Inc. 20,600.00 20,600.00
C. Graham London Hydro Inc. 22,400.00 1,492.06 23,892.06
G. Hopcroft Association of Municipalities 939.18 939.18

Ontario

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations)



B. Mackie
R. Winfield
S. Caveney
K. Keane
M. Deveau

J. Brown

R. Coates
K. Kalopsis
J. Ball

D. Szoller
R. Campbell

B. Sexsmith

K. Albert

J. Malkin

D. Peckman
M. O'Halloran
E. Gerrow

B. Sayler

Appointment(s)

K.C.CA.
K.C.CA.

LT.V.CA.

Old East Village B.I.A.

Old East Village B.1.A.

G.L.LAA.
Chair

G.LLAA.

G.LLAA.

London & Middlesex Housing Corp.

Environment Committee

Accessibility Advisory Committee

London & Middlesex Housing Corp.

London Housing Adv. Committee

London Housing Adv. Committee

London Housing Adv. Committee

London Housing Adv. Committee

Community Safety & Crime Prevention Adv. Com.
Animal Welfare Adv. Committee

Animal Welfare Adv. Committee

Stipends

1,649.62
1,119.17

910.00

2,800.00
20,000.00

19,050.00

14,200.00

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations and footnote)

Benefits

Expenses

331.82
86.48
1,116.00
176.60

87.72

12.21
300.00
10.50
12.21
56.73
56.73
113.46
66.73
54.03
17.41

77.38
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Total $

1,881.44
1,205.65
2,026.00
176.60
87.72
2,800.00
20,000.00
22,800.00
__19.050.00
14,200.00
12.21
___300.00
10.50
12.21

56.73
68.94

56.73

113.46

56.73

54.03

17.41

77.38



NOTES TO STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Explanation of Abbreviations

1.

2.

L.T.C.

U.T.R.C.A.

. LTV.CA.

. K.C.C.A.

. G.LLAA

. B.LA

London Transit Commission

Upper Thames River Conservation Authority
Lower Thames Valley Conservation Authority
Kettie Creek Conservation Authority

Greater London International Airport Authority

Business Improvement Area

Appendix "A"
Page 4 of 4



Appendix "B"

2013
STATEMENT OF TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS

LONDON CONVENTION CENTRE

Position Total $
L. DaSilva General Manager 1,757.12

LONDON POLICE SERVICES BOARD

Position Total $
B. Duncan Chief of Palice 8,620.96
LONDON PUBLIC LIBRARY

Position Total $
S. Hubbard-Krimmer Chief Executive Officer 1,000.00

LONDON TRANSIT COMMISSION

Position Total $
L. Ducharme General Manager 1,444.82



A. Zuidema

M. Hayward

J. Braam

B. Coxhead

G. Kotsifas

V. McAlea Major
J. Barber

J. Kobarda

S. Datars-Bere
J. Fleming

L. Livingstone

2013
STATEMENT OF TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS

CITY OF LONDON

Position

City Manager

Managing Director Corporate Services & City Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer
Managing Director Environmental & Engineering Services, City Engineer
Managing Director Parks & Recreation

Managing Director Development & Compliance Services, Chief Building Official
Managing Director Corporate Services & Chief Human Resources Officer
Managing Director Corporate Services & City Solicitor

Fire Chief

Managing Director Housing, Social Services & Dearness Home

Managing Director Planning & City Planner

Managing Director Neighbourhood, Children & Fire Services

Appendix "C"

Total $
13,504.20
147.54
990.66
801.44
2,576.71
3,964.39
790.84
2,508.70
2,271.91
185.71

2,945.98



