2013

STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

	Appointment(s)	Stipends	Benefits	Expenses	Total \$
J. Fontana	Mayor Councillor P. VanMeerbergen attended conference on Mayor's behalf	104,252.17	29,189.69	5,174.76	138,616.62
				171.11	171.11
	Councillor W.J. Polhill, Acting Mayor April 1-14 2013			81.05	81.05 138,868.78
W. J. Polhill	Councillor Ward 1	33,320.12	7,497.85	13,277.24	54,095.21
	Planning & Environment Com Chair K.C.C.A.	1,150.98 2,239.25		309.26	1,150.98 2,548.51 57,794.70
W. J. Armstrong	Councillor Ward 2 Contract Assistant	33,320.12	9,746.45	7,207.68 6,791.00	50,274.25 6,791.00 57,065.25
J. Swan	Councillor Ward 3 Investment & Economic Prosperity Com Chair	33,463.22 1,248.80	9,901.65	5,978.21	49,343.08 1,248.80
	Contract Assistant	1,240.00		75.00	75.00 50,666.88
S. Orser	Councillor Ward 4	33,320.12	9,713.68	13,505.24	56,539.04
J. Baechler	Councillor Ward 5 Planning & Environment Com Chair	33,320.12 92.54	9,746.45	1,865.19	44,931.76 92.54
	Contract Assistant FCM - Committee Member			9,441.50 7,727.07	9,441.50 7,727.07 62,192.87
N. Branscombe	Councillor Ward 6 Contract Assistant	33,320.12	10,182.63	1,808.17 10,040.00	45,310.92 10,040.00 55,350.92
M. Brown	Councillor Ward 7	33,463.22	9,781.43	5,287.99	48,532.64
	Community & Protective Services Com Chair Contract Assistant	104.07		3,110.00	104.07 3,110.00 51,746.71
P. Hubert	Councillor Ward 8	33,320.12	10,500.37	6,661.84	50,482.33
D. Henderson	Councillor Ward 9 Contract Assistant	33,463.22	9,916.01	12,682.37 400.00	56,061.60 400.00 56,461.60
P. Van Meerbergen	Councillor Ward 10 Civic Works Com Chair	33,320.12 1,150.98	9,879.83	891.70	44,091.65 1,150.98 45,242.63
D. Brown	Councillor Ward 11	33,463.22	9,859.70	9,730.38	53,053.30
	Community & Protective Services Com Chair Contract Assistant	1,144.73		1,080.00	1,144.73 1,080.00 55,278.03
H. Usher	Councillor Ward 12 Civic Works Com Chair	33,320.12 92.54	6,617.99	7,154.99	47,093.10 92.54
	Contract Assistant FCM - Board Director	32.0		2,042.50 8,494.72	2,042.50 8,494.72 57,722.86
J. Bryant	Councillor Ward 13 Contract Assistant	33,320.12	9,690.28	7,718.34 6,641.50	50,728.74 6,641.50 57,370.24
S. White	Councillor Ward 14 Council approved travel Contract Assistant	33,463.22	7,753.37	12,411.57 220.31 2,430.00	53,628.16 220.31 2,430.00 56,278.47

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations and footnote)

(16)					Appendix "A" Page 2 of 4
	Appointment(s)	Stipends	Benefits	Expenses	Total \$
		2 400 05	07474		0.707.00
J. Preston	Committee of Adjustment	6,492.95	274.74		6,767.69
M. Mendes	Committee of Adjustment	6,563.04	279.58		6,842.62
G. Barber	Committee of Adjustment	6,563.04	229.04		6,792.08
S. Polhill	Committee of Adjustment Chair	6,633.05 854.00	343.33		6,976.38 854.00 7,830.38
C. Hendry	Committee of Adjustment	6,563.04	152.43		6,715.47
A. Kelly	Court of Revision - Chair	79.00	1.54	26.57	107.11
F. Berry	L.T.C.	4,494.00	87.63		4,581.63
E. Southern	L.T.C. Chair	4,562.54 835.00	199.18		4,761.72 835.00 5,596.72
D. Winninger	L.T.C.	4,494.00	136.83		4,630.83
P. Paolatto	London Police Services Board	6,819.55			6,819.55
M. Salliss	Plumbers & Drain Layers	100.00			100.00
W. Besterd	Plumbers & Drain Layers	100.00			100.00
D. Brouwer	Plumbers & Drain Layers	100.00			100.00
A. Ralph	U.T.R.C.A.	654.50		7.26	661.76
S. Clark	U.T.R.C.A.	595.00		224.40	819.40
M. Blackie	U.T.R.C.A. & Source Water Protection Committee	3,129.50		167.20	3,296.70
B. Borschke	London Hydro Inc.	23,100.00			23,100.00
P. Johnson	London Hydro Inc. Chair	21,900.00 10,000.00			21,900.00 10,000.00 31,900.00
M. Mathur	London Hydro Inc.	21,800.00			21,800.00
M. Sinclair	London Hydro Inc.	20,100.00			20,100.00
G. Valente	London Hydro Inc.	20,600.00			20,600.00
C. Graham	London Hydro Inc.	22,400.00		1,492.06	23,892.06
G. Hopcroft	Association of Municipalities Ontario			939.18	939.18

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations)

	Appointment(s)	Stipends	Benefits	Expenses	Total \$
B. Mackie	K.C.C.A.	1,549.62		331.82	1,881.44
R. Winfield	K.C.C.A.	1,119.17		86.48	1,205.65
S. Caveney	L.T.V.C.A.	910.00		1,116.00	2,026.00
K. Keane	Old East Village B.I.A.			176.60	176.60
M. Deveau	Old East Village B.I.A.			87.72	87.72
J. Brown	G.L.I.A.A. Chair	2,800.00 20,000.00			2,800.00 20,000.00 22,800.00
R. Coates	G.L.I.A.A.	19,050.00			19,050.00
K. Kalopsis	G.L.I.A.A.	14,200.00			14,200.00
J. Ball	London & Middlesex Housing Corp.			12.21	12.21
D. Szolier	Environment Committee			300.00	300.00
R. Campbell	Accessibility Advisory Committee			10.50	10.50
B. Sexsmith	London & Middlesex Housing Corp. London Housing Adv. Committee			12.21 56.73	12.21 56.73 68.94
K. Albert	London Housing Adv. Committee			56.73	56.73
J. Malkin	London Housing Adv. Committee			113.46	113.46
D. Peckman	London Housing Adv. Committee			56.73	56.73
M. O'Halloran	Community Safety & Crime Prevention Adv. Com.			54.03	54.03
E. Gerrow	Animal Welfare Adv. Committee			17.41	17.41
B. Sayler	Animal Welfare Adv. Committee			77.38	77.38

(See Notes to Appendix A, page 4, for explanation of abbreviations and footnote)

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

FOR ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS

Explanation of Abbreviations

1. L.T.C. London Transit Commission

2. U.T.R.C.A. Upper Thames River Conservation Authority

3. L.T.V.C.A. Lower Thames Valley Conservation Authority

4. K.C.C.A. Kettle Creek Conservation Authority

5. G.L.I.A.A Greater London International Airport Authority

6. B.I.A Business Improvement Area

2013

STATEMENT OF TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS

LONDON CONVENTION CENTRE

Position Total \$
L. DaSilva General Manager 1,757.12

LONDON POLICE SERVICES BOARD

Position Total \$
B. Duncan Chief of Police 8,620.96

LONDON PUBLIC LIBRARY

PositionTotal \$S. Hubbard-KrimmerChief Executive Officer1,000.00

LONDON TRANSIT COMMISSION

Position Total \$
L. Ducharme General Manager 1,444.82

2013

STATEMENT OF TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS

CITY OF LONDON

	Position	Total \$
A. Zuidema	City Manager	13,504.20
M. Hayward	Managing Director Corporate Services & City Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer	147.54
J. Braam	Managing Director Environmental & Engineering Services, City Engineer	990.66
B. Coxhead	Managing Director Parks & Recreation	801.44
G. Kotsifas	Managing Director Development & Compliance Services, Chief Building Official	2,576.71
V. McAlea Major	Managing Director Corporate Services & Chief Human Resources Officer	3,964.39
J. Barber	Managing Director Corporate Services & City Solicitor	790.84
J. Kobarda	Fire Chief	2,508.70
S. Datars-Bere	Managing Director Housing, Social Services & Dearness Home	2,271.91
J. Fleming	Managing Director Planning & City Planner	185.71
L. Livingstone	Managing Director Neighbourhood, Children & Fire Services	2,945.98